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These contractors have completed Vermont’s Essential Maintenance Practices (EMP) 
training course and have indicated they are available for hire by the public to perform 
visual inspection, paint stabilization and maintenance on rental units and daycare 
facilities that were built before 1978. The Vermont Department of Health does not 
endorse or recommend any contractor and cannot be held responsible for any work 
done by these individuals. 

Katrick, David Arlington (802)375-6604 dkatrick2017@gmail.com 

Biondolillo, John Barre (802) 479-5823 johnb@raveis.com 

Breer, James Barre (802) 249-2115 bhivermont@gmail.com 

Galfetti, Gina Barre (970)708-7907 ginagalfetti@gmail.com 

Churchill, Terese Barton (802) 239-4696 tmc@evergreen-environment.com 

Case, Duane Bellows Falls (802) 463-4559 dnmcase@gmail.com 

Cole, Trevor Bellows Falls (802) 591-7412 coletl@att.net 

Crosby, Heather Bellows Falls (802) 591-3729 crosbyheather7@gmail.com 

Losee, Crystal Bellows Falls (802) 289-7535 crystalembersphotography@gmail.com 

Bushee, Matthew Bennington (802) 375-4252 mbushee1@gmail.com 

Lovelace Sr, Leon Bennington (518) 424-3130 leonlovelace1973@gmail.com 

McGowan, Gregory Bennington (802) 999-3958 bonnmcgowan@gmail.com 

Buchanan, Ashleen Bradford (802) 477-3067 ashleenbuchan@gmail.com 

Pike, Horace Bradford (802) 291-4031 pikeandsons@gmail.com 

Mallory, Jennifer Brandon (802) 342-6196 jmallory14@gmail.com 

Carleton, Theodore Brattleboro (802) 451-6689 theodorecarleton@yahoo.com 

Fegley, Sally Brattleboro (802) 380-8272 info@windhampmi.com  

Fegley, Thomas E Brattleboro (802) 365-4669 tomfegley@gmail.com 

Grover, Morgan Brattleboro (802) 579-6452 emery_06@yahoo.com  

Grover, Travis Brattleboro (802) 380-4704 travisgrover@rocketmail.com 

Hilsdon, Teta Brattleboro (802) 246-7034 thilsdon@gmail.com  

Mann, Nan Brattleboro (802) 254-0300 brattleborocentreforchildren@gmail.com 

Momaney, Mitchel B. Brattleboro (802) 257-3026 mmom@sover.net 

Takaki, James W. Brattleboro (360) 774-1029 7741029@gmail.com 

Taylor, Tony Brattleboro (802) 490-4774 masterfloortech@gmail.com 

Fitzgerald, Jason Bristol (802) 999-4433 www.jtscontractingvt.com 

Keating, Art Brownsville (802) 484-1255 art@vthomeinspectionservices.com 

Baker, Joseph R. Burlington (802) 658-1817 timshepard1@comcast.net 

Lafayette, Daniel Burlington (802) 863-5397 dlafayette1@gmail.com 

Le, Stephen Burlington (802) 316-1396 ecowoodfloorsllc@gmail.com 

Martin, Richard Burlington (207) 458-1284 rtmartinjr@gmail.com 

McGee, David Burlington (802) 391-9583 info@mountainlakevt.com  
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OBrien, John Burlington (802) 324-6639 johnobrien1953@aol.com 

Paquin, Michael Burlington (781) 296-9834 michael@lakepointvt.com 

Pierson, J. T. Burlington (802) 860-2900 jtpierson@comcast.net 

Thibault, Kazmin Burlington (802) 598-9886 kazminthibault@me.com 

Martin, Gregory Cambridge (802) 363-3220 gmartinvt@gmail.com 

Stearns, David R., Sr. Center Rutland (802) 353-0379 dstearns91805@aol.com 

Sadler, Garrett Charlotte (802) 999-7051 garrett500@hotmail.com 

Quayle, Max Chelsea (603) 216-7938 enots.xam@gmail.com  

Fischer, James Chester (603) 499-2873 toscwolfstar@gmail.net 

Lewis, Tara Derby Line (802) 673-3577 tara@farmandforest.com 

Contino, Rick Dummerston (802) 839-5131 rickcontino@hotmail.com  

Momaney, Jr., Francis Dummerston (802) 257-7600 jump@sover.net 

Moreno, Nick Duxbury (802) 279-6009 blacksprucevt@gmail.com 

Colby, Alberta E St Johnsbury (802) 535-0440 acic2016@outlook.com 

Madison, Ralph East Fairfield (802) 782-2260 rmadison@insulationspecialtyinc.com 

Bougor Jr., Henry Essex Junction (802) 922-2464 hbougor@gmail.com 

Branch, Amy Essex Junction (802) 318-0439 amybranch411@aol.com 

Hatin, Donna & Greg Essex Junction (802) 872-9727 info@allseasonsidingvt.com 

Lyman, Paul Essex Junction (802) 879-3117 paullyman@comcast.net 

Jolley, Gene Groton (802) 249-5410 genejolley@gmail.com 

Mullen, Mitchell Guilford (802) 451-9895 mullen83@yahoo.com 

Hill, Todd Hardwick (802) 595-5201 vtgrizz454@gmail.com 

Beaudry, Errin Hinesburg (802) 373-7175 errin324@comcast.net 

White, Tim Huntington (802) 497-7625 twhiteconstruction@yahoo.com 

Tinker, Leon Jericho (802) 434-3468 tinkerscarpentry@gmavt.net 

Moulton, Beau Lebanon (603) 738-4532 beau@mehp.net 

Lux, Harry E., III Manchester Ctr (802) 366-1119 harry@luxbrush.com 

Braun, Bob Middlesex (802) 477-3482 newbob3861@msn.com 

Cooley, John S. Montpelier (802) 229-4360 jccolsvt4@gmail.com 

Langevin, Brenda Montpelier (802) 229-0487 marineaupaint@gmail.com 

Langevin, Brian Montpelier (802) 229-0487 marineaupaint@gmail.com 

Langevin, Leslie Montpelier (802) 229-0487 marineaupaint@gmail.com 

Langevin, Mark Montpelier (802) 229-0487 marineaupaint@gmail.com 

Pierce, Christopher Montpelier (802) 249-8191 pierce@pshift.com 

Allaire, Brent Morrisville (802) 888-7024 bda77@comcast.net 

Currier, Brent Morrisville (802) 371-8323 sterlinghandyman@hotmail.com 

Ritter, Anni K. N Chittenden (802) 236-2121 anni@knightkitchens.com 

Duncan, Lisa Newport (802) 673-6888 ldunc8@aol.com 
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Zaffis, Matthew Newport  (802) 624-6742 matt@zaffisapartments.com 

Smith, Alicia North Clarendon (802) 353-0827 tomsvtgirl@yahoo.com  

Boudreau, Mark North Ferrisburgh (802) 999-6942 markboudreauhome@gmail.com 

Labbee, Dennis North Troy (802) 624-0017 dennisl.nextlevel@gmail.com 

Anderson, Jon W Northfield (802) 279-8663 jwa38@icloud.com 

Smith, Mark A. Northfield (802) 371-9303 mark.smithvt2018@gmail.com 

Coletti, Brian Norton (802) 822-9020 N/A 
Corey, Rex & Stephanie Orwell (802) 353-8150 rscorey@outlook.com 

Wist, J. Orwell (802) 948-2448 kkixink@yahoo.com 

London, Rose Plainfield (802) 249-5853 rosemond.wallstrom@hotmail.com 

Haggerty, Leo Pownal (802) 681-6288 pfdleo@yahoo.com 

Doyle, David Putney (802) 579-6900 doyledavid925@gmail.com 

Daoust, Darrek Quechee (802) 369-0213 N/A 
Valyou, Jamie Richmond (802) 355-3246 jamval1@msn.com 

Blanchard, Garrett Rutland (802) 342-3511 gblanchardmgr@gmail.com 

Cosgrove, Chris Rutland (802) 345-1024 chriscosgrove50@yahoo.com 

Kiernan, Jon Rutland (802)236-9128 jon.kiernan01@gmail.com 

Tifft, Brandan Rutland (802) 353-9892 goldtreevt@gmail.com 

Pierpont, Mort Salisbury (802) 342-0658 mortpierpont@gmail.com 

Brown, Rollin South Burlington (802) 863-3011 rollin.brown@collins.com 

Nedde, Deborah South Burlington (802) 310-7524 N/A 
Paris, Francois South Burlington (802) 355-1994 francoispariss@icloud.com   

Martin, Betty Jean South Royalton (802) 565-7570 falafeldiapersniffer@gmail.com 

Barcome, Jeffrey Springfield (802) 591-0763 barcomej08@gmail.com 

Daley, Kevin Springfield (802) 376-4447 kdaleybuild@gmail.com 

Ingram, Tony Springfield (802) 490-4390 ingramt1984@gmail.com 

LaPlante, Robert J. Springfield (802) 885-9686 bobl@vermontel.net 

Garrett, Harold St Albans (802) 752-7138 hgarrett_riverside@comcast.net 

Muehl, Nathan St Albans (802) 393-4410 muehlllc@gmail.com 

Lopez, Diana St. Johnsbury (802) 274-3276 jalpapi48@yahoo.com 

Lopez, Johny A. St. Johnsbury (802) 274-3276 dlcmami60@yahoo.com 

Harvey, Patricia Stockbridge (802)746-8911 pataharvey@gmail.com 

Young, Philip Stowe (802) 734-2230 pyoung@ewsd.org 

Parent, Dennis Sutton (802) 274-5380 dennis.aces@gmail.com 

Kramer, Rosann Underhill (802) 881-6733 simplyclean@comforthomecleaning.com 
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Angier, Phillip Vergennes (802) 373-2711 wild46cat@hotmail.com 

Messer, Fred R. Waitsfield (802) 793-2238 fmesser@madriver.com 

Straight-Messer, Carla Waitsfield (802) 793-2238 fmesser@madriver.com 

VanBuren, Kevin Wells (802) 782-1700 kevin@epmanagement.com 

Welch, Jenna Wells River (802) 249-1338 jenwelch8313@gmail.com 

Sanford, Kevin West Brattleboro (860) 336-8307 centerless2005@gmail.com 

Pasquariello, Joseph West Haven  (802) 236-2763 joepasq@aol.com 

Hong, Han Zhou West Roxbury (617) 323-6678 honghanzhou@hotmail.com 

Lafoe, Amber West Rutland (802) 342-2611 alafoe@gmail.com 

May, Eric West Rutland (802) 417-7819 emay802171@aol.com  

Sklar, David West Wardsboro (802) 258-0443 dsconstruction1.ds@gmail.com 

Meyer, Maggie White River Jct (802) 779-1033 mrutl@myfairpoint.net 

Lambert, Robert Whitingham (802) 368-7867 boblambert9002@gmail.com  

Bartell, Asa Williston (802) 383-8869 abartell35@gmail.com 

Hobson, Todd Williston (802) 879-2600 info@claypointassociates.com 

Pollard, Jessica Williston (802) 879-2600 info@claypointassociates.com 

Richardson, Jennifer Williston (802) 879-2600 info@claypointassociates.com 

Oakes, Elizabeth Windsor (802) 281-9283 lizzzie66@icloud.com 

Saltonstall, Eric Windsor (802) 299-8859 N/A 
Wishinski, Bruce Winooski (802) 777-6543 info@fpmvt.com 

Quinn, Daniel Woodstock (802) 457-7396 skylinevt@aol.com  
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